## FISCAL NOTE

| Prepared in record to   |  |
|---|--|
| Prepared in regard to:  |  |
| Senate Bil  | 1 2196 (As Amended)  |
| (List bill or resolution and  | number, if available, or subject)  |
| Amendment to:   |  |
| (List bill or   | resolution and number)   |
| Requested by:Senate and   | Finance and Taxation   |
| Date of receipt: January 24   | 19 79  |
| In the following space note the legislative proposal. If additi supplementary sheet. (Please ty | onal space is needed, attach a   |
| an additional decreasing effect on the  | e amendments to Senate Bill 2196 would have<br>States General Fund, we are unable at this<br>lysis, to determine the estimated fiscal loss |
| •   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| 4   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   | in Completion  |
|   | Signed /// Tex Coord   |
|   | Typed NameC.W. Cudworth  |
| Date Prepared: 1/26/79  | Department TAX   |

- On page 1, line 1, delete the words "a new subdivision" and insert in lieu thereof the words "three new subdivisions"
- On page 1, line 2, delete the words "a new subdivision" and insert in lieu thereof the words "three new subdivisions"
- On page 1, line 5, after the word "vehicles" insert the words ", real property, and motorized implements of husbandry"
- On page 1, line 12, delete the words "A new subdivision" and insert in lieu thereof the words "Three new subdivisions"
- On page 1, line 14, delete the word "is" and insert in lieu thereof the word "are"
- On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"Equipment, including manual control units, van lifts, van door opening units, and raised roofs, for attaching to or modifying a motor vehicle for use primarily by a permanently physically disabled person.

Equipment, including elevators, dumb waiters, chair lifts, and bedroom or bathroom lifts, whether or not sold for attaching to real property, for use by a permanently physically disabled person in that person's residential quarters to facilitate a more independent living situation for that person.

Equipment, including manual control units, for attaching to or modifying motorized implements of husbandry for use primarily by a permanently physically disabled person."

- On page 1, line 17, delete the words "A new subdivision" and insert in lieu thereof the words "Three new subdivisions"
- On page 1, line 19, delete the word "is" and insert in lieu thereof the word "are"
- On page 1, delete lines 20 and 21 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"Equipment, including manual control units, van lifts, van door opening units, and raised roofs, for attaching to or modifying a motor vehicle for use primarily by a permanently physically disabled person.

Equipment, including elevators, dumb waiters, chair lifts, and bedroom or bathroom lifts, whether or not sold for attaching to real property, for use by a permanently physically disabled person in that person's residential quarters to facilitate a more independent living situation for that person.

#

Equipment, including manual control units, for attaching to or modifying motorized implements of husbandry for use primarily by permanently physically disabled persons."

On page 2, line 5, after the word "a" insert the word "permanently"

And renumber the lines, sections and pages accordingly